

\*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATING INC

25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

### Request for Quotation

DEP14897

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PA	GE
	1

CHUCK BOWMAN

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-558-2157

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B: FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT 66,338 00 0001 JB 962-73 1 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "CAMPBELL'S CREEK (MILLER) DRAINAGE" PROJECT IN CAMPBELL'S CREEK, WEST VIRGINIA, (KANAWHA CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/17/10 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE 2010 APR 13 PM 1:30 PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY THE WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S W PURCHASING FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 37*2-4378* TITLE

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

T

DEP14897

REQ NUMBER:

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ST. RT. 60 EAST. TURN LEFT ON CAMPBELL'S CREEK. TRAVEL 3/4 MILE TO THE SITE ON THE RIGHT. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE



ENDOR

TITLE

KENNA WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP14897

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

25248

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE



MNDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14897

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA FOB DATE PRINTED 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL ) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 \* AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE RESIDENI



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP14897

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

Musker 3) trophone 372-4372 PAIS 4-14-10	DATE PRIN		TEF	MS OF SAL	<b>E</b>	SHIP VIA		F	O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
CONTRACTORS LICENSE  MEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MINIST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSEN LICENSIAN BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANNAMA BLVD. E. BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WY 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.  MEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  CONTRACTORS NAME: FALL FLAVATION LAC.  CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: W.V.P.32.574.  THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.  APPLICABLE LAW  THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THEI INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUATATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS  BEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TURKS AND CONDITIONS  JELEPHONE 372-4328 DATE 474/0			06/16/	2010				ODENTNO	T T 14 T		
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSEN BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSEN BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSEN BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-8, CHARLESTON, MV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  CONTRACTORS NAME:	INE				CAT					<u>U 1</u>	
CONTRACTORS LICENSE  MEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, WY 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.  MEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  CONTRACTORS NAME:					NO.	HEMMUMBER	1	UNI	I PRICE		AMOUNT
CONTRACTORS LICENSE  MEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, WY 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.  MEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  CONTRACTORS NAME:							7777				
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1990 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  CONTRACTORS NAME:		****	****	* * * *	****	********	****	*****	*****	* * *	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1990 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  CONTRACTORS NAME:		:		co	NTRAC	TORS LICENS	F				
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAPPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTRACTIONS THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  CONTRACTORS NAME: FAMILE FAMILY FOR CONTRACTORS LICENSE WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.  APPLICABLE LAW  THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRACTORS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE MELLS STATEMENT OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS											
STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.  MEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  CONTRACTORS NAME: ANALE EXCLUTED TO FURNISH A CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: N. J. 32.594.  THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.  APPLICABLE LAW  THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS  SEERVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS  FILEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-14-10		WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2	REQUI	RES THAT	ALL		
LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  CONTRACTORS NAME:		CTATE	MIIGT D	KING	IU PE	REDRM CONTR	ACTINO	S WORK I	N THIS		
LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  CONTRACTORS NAME: FACHE FAVOR FOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.  APPLICABLE LAW  THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE MARKE STATE OF TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE PURCHASE OF TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE PURCHASION OF THE PURCHASIONS  THE PURCHASION OF THE PURCHA		LICENS	TNG BO	ARD T	S EMP	· INC WEST	VIRGI	INIA CUN	IIRACIO	RS	
MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  CONTRACTORS NAME:		LICENS	E. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A CONT	RACTOR	RS LICEN	SF MAY	S RF	
CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  CONTRACTORS NAME:		MADE B	Y CONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VIRGI	NIA D	IVISION	OF LAB	OR,	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  CONTRACTORS NAME:		CAPITO	L COMP	LEX,	1900	KANAWHA BLV	D. E,	BLDG. 6		Ì	
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE  NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  CONTRACTORS NAME:		RM 749	-В, СН	ARLES	TON,	WV 25305, P	H. 30	4-558-78	90.		
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE  NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  CONTRACTORS NAME:		WEST V	IRGINI	Α STA	TE CO	DF 21-11-11	DENII	TDEC ANV	,		
NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  CONTRACTORS NAME:		PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE THE	CONTR	RACTORS	LICENS	F	
CONTRACTORS NAME:		NUMBER	ON TH	EIR B	ID.					-	
CONTRACTORS LICENSE #:WV.0.32.584.  THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.  APPLICABLE LAW  THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TILE  Marke Source   Telephone   372-4378   DATE   4-14-10		BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:						
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.  APPLICABLE LAW  THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TILE  TILE  TILE  THE MEL'AS STATEMENT TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-14-10		CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	Â	AGLE EXC	AVATA	W.INC	,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	• • •	
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.  APPLICABLE LAW  THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TILE  Meile 5 FISHERY  TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-14-10		CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV.03	2.59	4			
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.  APPLICABLE LAW  THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TILE  Meile 5 FISHERY  TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-14-10		THE CH	005005								
A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.  APPLICABLE LAW  THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TILE  THE MELEON DATE 4-14-10		CUBA U	CUESSE E THET	D CUM	DDER	MILL BE KEDI	UIRED	TO FURN	ISH A		
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-14-10		A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.	PRIUM	( 10 122	UANCE	UF	
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TILE  TILE  TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-14-10											
REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.  THE MEL'KE STEEMEN TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-14-10					APP	LICABLE LAW					
REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.  THE MEL'KE STEEMEN TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-14-10		THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE. PUR	CHASTA	a nivis	TON BH	IFC	
"REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE MELECULAR TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-14-10		& REGUI	LATION	S, AN	D THE	INFORMATION	V PROV	/IDED IN	THE		
PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE Meike Delin Telephone 372-4378 DATE 4-14-10									NG		
ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-14-10				THE S	DLE A	UTHORITY GO	VERNI	NG THIS			
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TILE  ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-14-10		ROCORI	LUENI.								WAS ASSESSED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TILE  ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-14-10		ANY INI	FORMAT	ION P	SOVID	ED IN SPECI	FICAT	ON MANU	ALS. N	R	полиция на применения на приме
TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-14-10		ANY OTI	HER SO	URCE,	VERB	AL OR WRITTI	EN, WH	IICH CON	TRADIC	TS	
TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-14-10			<b> </b>	<b>_</b>	SEEBEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CONI	DITIONS			
ITTE DECIN	SIGNATURE //	1.00 ko	. 59	Fin		TELE	71.4538.45		32Q F	ATE	4-14-11
	TITLE PRF	SINEN	7 FE	IN Z				· / / -	RESS CHAI	IGES '	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

\*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATING INC

25248

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

# Request for Quotation

. ...

DEP14897

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIROR DEPARTI

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/14/2010 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM CONSTRUED AS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



\*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

EAGLE EXCAVATING INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

# Request for

DEP14897

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	ИA	FGB		FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/	2010			·//-///				311333331335	
BID OPENING DATE		04/14/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				300 W 400 00					
***************************************	ALL OTT	CED EAD	HOOK				777		
	ALLUII	(D)			R THE CON				
	FURTUE		GUAR Ned t	ANIEE N TUE	S CUNCERN	T CDECT	EGETATION MAY FICATIONS	BE	
	CONTAI	NED HE	RETN.	M IUE	IECHNICA	T SECT	FICALIUNS		
	(3) 7	<b>TERMINA</b>	TION:						
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY B	E CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE	OR	
And the state of t	IN PAR	RT IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE DIREC	TOR OF	PURCHASING.		
	MITHOU	JT PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY OTHER	RIGHT O	R REMEDY IT M	AY	
	HAVE,	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CONTRAC	TOR IS	GIVEN NOT LES	s	
	CEDITE	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WRITT	EN NOTI	CE, (DELIVERE	D BY	
	CEKIII	RMINATE	IL, K	FIUKN	KECEIPI	REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT		
	I O IER	(LITIAN IE	•						
	(4) 1	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	FSPONSTRT	ITTV OF	THE SUCCESSF	[	
	VENDOR					LIII OI	THE SUCCESSFI	J.	
		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSA	RY DIVI	SION OF HIGHWA	AYS	•
	PERMIT	S FOR	ALL T	RANSP	ORTATION	OF EQUI	PMENT AND	-	
	MATERI				THE JOB S				
							ED CONSTRUCTION	) NC	
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.				
	(5) 1	есците	AI CD	COTET	CATIONS:				
	(3)					TOACT C	HALL BE IN		
	ACCORT	ANCE W	TTH T	HF SP	INIS CON Frietrati	UNG DDE	PARED FOR THE		
	RECLAM	ATION	OF TH	E "CA	MPBELL'S	CREEK (	MILLER) DRAIN	VCE III	
	PROJEC	T.					TELEKY DIGITI		
:	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED	HERE IN	BY REFERENCE		
	AND AL	L PROV	ISION	S, CL	AUSES AND	CONDIT	IONS THEREIN	ARE	
	MADE P	ROPERL	YAP	ART O	F THIS CO	NTRACT,	AND CONSISTS	0F	
	5 DRAW	INGS A	S PRE	PARED	IN-HOUSE	BY THE	WV DEPARTMEN	Γ	
		IRONME				:			•
	(6) P				LETION:	DMTC" T	0 DED 441	-	
	APPL TO	TTTNN	EUB B	AVMEN	SHALL FU	TTEMTT	U DEP AN ED SCHEDULE DI	. 1	
	VALUES	AS HE	REIN	BEFOR	E REQUEST		E FORM INCLUDI		
***************************************								_ U _	
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS		
	Leiko	, <i>S</i> ) '	Free	cho	ni.	TELEPHONE	372-4398	DATE	4-14-10
TITLE 00		_ FE	N					<u> </u>	



SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

DEP14897

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/17/2010 04/14/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. | IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



ENDOR

\*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATING INC

25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotagon **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

# Request for

DEP14897

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION O

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED F.O.B TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 02/17/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF C. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE ELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE ウン6ユア58



VENDOR

TITLE

**\*604150016** 

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATING INC

25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14897 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

Ť

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE ITEM NUMBER OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP14897

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES TO A HIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

DATE PRIN	TED.	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	FØ.B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/ BID OPENING DATE:							
		04/14/			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP NO		WBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	PROVIS	IONS,	THE SPEN	DING OFFICE	R OF TH	E SPENDING UNIT	Γ
***************************************	DETERM	INES T	HAT THER	E EXISTS A	BID FOR	LIKE FOREIGN	
	ALUMIN	UM, GL	ASS OR S	TEEL THAT	IS REASO	NABLE AND LOWER	₹
						CTS, THE SPEND	ING
***************************************	REDUCT	NAY K NY NOT	EUUESI, THE INW	IN WKILING	, A KEEV	ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCT	re
ANIII.	ALL VE	NDORS	MUST IND	ICATE IN TH	FTR BTD	IF THEY ARE	13
				UMINUM, GLA			To your management of the state
Constitution							THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
<b>Commence</b>			***************************************				
An 444 600 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	REV. 3	/88				•	
***************************************	EXHIBI	то					
Values as a final state of the s	EVUIDI	. 7					
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUANCE	& ACKNOWLEI	GEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	<b>J</b>
		T ADDE					
VIII TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOT							**************************************
						HALL BE REQUIRE	ED
				DWING SCHEI			PROMATERA
	CUNSIK	OCITON	PRUJECT	ADDENDA "FO	JK STATE	AGENCIES:	
	(1) T	HE ARC	HITECT/E	NGINEER SHA	ALL PREP	ARE THE ADDENDU	1M
						OCURED DRAWINGS	
	AND SP	ECIFIC	ATIONS F	OR THE PRO.	JECT. T	HE ADDENDUM ANI	
						N THE STATE	
						GINEER SHALL AL	_\$0
				DDENDUM TO	THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	A PRINCIPAL AND A PRINCIPAL AN
	митсп	IRE CU	NIKACI 1	1 SOUED.			
	(2) T	HE BUY	ER SHALL	SEND THE	ADDENDUM	TO ALL	
						EXTEND THE BID	PONYMENTAL
						RECEIVED BY THE	<b>E</b>
				N (14) DAYS	S PRIOR	TO THE BID	
	UPENIN	G DATE	•				
	(3) A	ιι Δηη	ENDA CHO	UD BE EDDA	40110 00	KNOWLEDGED BY A	
	, , , , ,						16
SIGNATURE			SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TELECTIONS		
$\mathcal{N}$	Teike	، کرکے د	tresh	ru	TELEPHONE .	3 <i>72-437</i> 8 📍	4-14-10
TITLE PRF	SIDENI	7- FE	5<-2	76275	8	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
/ /							



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

Ţ

DEP14897

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ABDOUGH

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

02/17/	99000999999999999	JER	MS OF SAL	<b>5</b> 00000000	SHIF	VIA.	F:	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	<del></del>	04/14/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME (	)1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM N	UMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
				1000 000 000					
	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE S	TATE PUR	CHASING	DIVISION	<b>.</b> .
	THE SA	ME RUL	ES AN	D REG	ULATIONS	THAT AP	PLY TO T	THE	
1	1		1			L ALSO A	}		
				i e		XCEPTION E SOLE P	1		2000
						D/OR DAT		J F	
						2017			
							V-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-		
***************************************	DEN 1	1 /0/							
	REV. 1	1/96	ļ						
	EXHIBI	T 10							
S									
					REQU	ISITION	NO.: .DI	EP14897.	<b>* *</b>
1	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	1		1		3	F THE FO	\$ ·		•
	ę.		1	l .		NECESSAR CATION,	1	IONS TO	MY
	FRUFUS	AL, FL	ANS A	אט/טג	SLECTLE	CAILUN	EIC.	•	
}	ADDEND	UM NO.	rs:						
				-	400 mm				
	NO. 1						1		
	NO. 2				1 1 1				
		••••							
	NO. 3				;				
	110				 				
	NO. 4		• •						
	NO. 5								
	1				r	CONFIRM T REJECTION			HE
	MUDEND	10 H (2)	MAY B	C CAU	SE FUK N	CENECITON	OL DID:	J.	
					ا احداثی جیرن چورند روم پیچ چورند و پ			anagikangayan sasansas sasa	
SIGNATURE	7 . T	~ ^-		SEERE	VEHSE SIDE FOI	RITERMS AND CO	NUHIONS	DAT	E 4_1// 10
TITLE	seke	<u>۾ ري                                    </u>	I DEN	rou	<u>C</u>		312-43	378	1-14-10
PRES	IDENT		<u> </u>	-07	6275/			***************************************	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14897

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

**\*604150016** 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TEAMS
02/17/2010   BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/	/2010	RTD	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NO		OM, TAVE	AWGUNI
VENDOR MUST	CLEADLY HAD	DERSTAND THAT AN	1/ 1/mmn a i	
REPRESENTATI	ON MADE OR	ASSUMED TO BE M	A AFKRAF V AFKRAF	
		TWEEN VENDOR'S		
		. IS NOT BINDING		
INFORMATION	ISSUED IN W	RITING AND ADDE	D TO THE	
SPECIFICATIO	NS BY AN UF	FICIAL ADDENDUM	12 BINDING.	
1	1 0	T		}
	eve.s	Telemon.	SIGNATURE	-
EAG	E EXALL	ATTON INC.		
		4	CUMPANY	
	41.	4-10	DATE	
REV. 11/96				
	NOTI	CE		
A SIGNED BID	MUST BE SU	IBMITTED TO:		
DEPARTM	ENT OF ADMI	NISTRATION		
	ING DIVISIO			
BUILDIN				
	SHINGTON ST			
CHARLES	TON, WV 25	305-0130		
Commence of the Commence of th				
THE RIP CHOIL	L D. CONTAIN	THE THEODY ATT		
THE ENVELOPE	OR THE BID	HIS INFURMATION MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE OF	
		, MAI NOT BE CON	OIDENED+	
SEALED BID				
BUYER:		CB-23		
SIGNATURE	SECHEVE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS    DATE   DATE	11 111 1 .
TITLE NICES	tushou	<u> </u>	3/1-4378	4-14-10
PRESIDENT WHEN RESPONDING	55-07	762758	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

DATE PRINTED:

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

### Request for Quotation

DEP14897

14

FREIGHT TERMS:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-372-4378

SHIP

Ö

SHIP VIA

EAGLE EXCAVATING INC \*PO BOX 218 KENNA WV

\*604150016

25248

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FOB.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

02/17/						
BID OPENING DATE:	04/14/			BID OP	ENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	GUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				į		
}	DE0 NO		DED1/007			
	RFQ. NO.:		DEP14897		,	-
	BID OPENING	DATE	04/14/2010			
	DID OLEWING	DATE	04/14/2010	ļ		
						]
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM			
				-		
			NUMBER IN CAS	E IT I	S NECESSARY	
	TO CONTACT Y	OU REGARD	ING YOUR BID:			
		30	4 372-437	R		
***************************************			1	<b></b>		
	VENDOD CHOUL	D CUDMIT	INTELL THE TO DE	<b>5</b>	CUDDENT	
•	DENDUK SHOOL	D SORWII	WITH THEIR BI E USED FOR PA	U THE	CUKKENI	1
	KENII-IU ADD			YPENI	PRUCESSING:	
		<i></i>	10.BUX21B			
		ر ا		- 40		
			ENNA, WV 25.	480_		
***************************************			,			
			NAME OF PERSO	и то с	ONTACT	
	CONCERNING T	HIS QUOTE	*			1
			VEIKE DU	FORTH	Louis	
			. V. T. T. T V ( . /.	44.	44K	
			***			
						***
			·			: 66,33800
	***** THIS	IS THE F	ND OF RED D	FP1489	7 ***** TOTAL	. 66 338
			., ., ., .			
- And Andrews						
			  EVERSE:SIDE:FOR:TERMS	AMD COMPUT	TONS	
SIGNATURE	1 1/ 0-	7	TELEP		DATE	il 1/1 10
L. N	leve SI 7	reshor	u s	5/,	4310	4-14-10
TITLE PRE	SIDENT	55-0	762758		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
					OD A OF A DOLLEY	

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: FAGLE FXCAVATION INC. Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0762752  Address: P.O. BOX 218  City: KENNA State: MV Zip Code: 25248 Phone: 372-4378  Fax No.: 304 372-4378 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, MEIKE D. FRESHOUR, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.    How Signature

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

### Part D.

Contractor's Business Name:	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name .	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name ·	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	To dies Date.
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. <sup>2</sup>

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

<sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.



# AVS OFT Report - 3/4/2010 4:05:51 PM

# All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (150896) Eagle Excavation Inc

	•				
Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Director	(139730) Meike D Freshour		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	President	(139730) Meike D Freshour		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Director	(157116) Leslie Ann Roush		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Secretary	(157116) Leslie Ann Roush		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Treasurer	(157116) Leslie Ann Roush		5/29/2001	



**NODZEK** 

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

\$1 ₽

DEP14897

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*604150016** 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

DATE PHIN	<u> </u>		INS OF SAL			HIP VIA	onnelon de		O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
03/28/ BID OPENING DATE:		0 ( ( ) (									
	Feste de consessione	04/14/	2010			B	ID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEA	NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
201000000000000000000000000000000000000	****	× × × × ×	****	ADDE	MITHUM MIC	1 1 vv	~ ~ ~	*****		<u> </u>	
	*****	*****	****	ADDE	טאו ויוטעאו	). I **	* * *	***	****	***	
	ADDEND	IIM TCC	HED E	ND TH	E CVWDE	ELIC C	DEE	K DRAINA	CE DD	n	
								THE Q/A			
								E MANDAT			
		ETING					* * * * *	L HANDA		\ <b>L</b>	
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME REM	MAIN UN	CHA	NGED AS	04/14	/10	
	AT 1:3								,		
	****	****	****	* NO	OTHER C	CHANGES	* *	*******	·****	* <del>*</del> *	
							İ				
											Wildenson
											A COLOR OF THE COL
***************************************							İ				
www.	***										
0001	***		JB		0/0 77						
0001		1	JB		962-73						
	DECLAM	፤ ለፐፐበክ•	DECT	NDATT	חגו חב ו	A NITO O	оти	ER PROPE	DTTEC		
	KECEAN	AITON.	KESI	OKAII	UN OF L	AND &	UIR	ER FRUFE	KILES		
						•					
							- 1				
											#
											7// 2/0
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RF	O DE	P14	897 ***	** TO	TAL:	\$ 66 338°°
						•					
							- 1				
				ಿಂದರಲ್ಲ	/ERSE SIDE F	ODTEDMENA	ואסיטיים מו	INITIONE	030030010001020	10000000000	2005/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/
SIGNATURE	7 - 7-	<u>~</u> ~		/ SEE TE	LUOE OINE	TELEPHO	0000000000			DATE	11 111
	eike	<del>ل</del> /كـ	-rest	rou			ک	72-4	3 <i>78</i>		4-14-10
TITLE PRE	SIDEA	/- F	IN .5.	5-12	7627	58		ADI	RESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	TALDEED	ONIDINIO			TALANT		-001	NODAGEA	DOMELA	P- F- 1	בי יייני אורייני

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

Req # DEP 14897 Campbell's Creek (Miller) Drainage Addendum #1

### REVISIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS

ARTICLE II – BIDDING INFORMATION: Add "The Contractor shall have 120 calendar days from the Notice to Proceed date to complete the construction."

Specification 4.1 – Second paragraph – Delete first sentence "This work shall also include the complete demolition and removal of all abandoned mining structures and materials on the site within the construction limits and as indicated on the drawings."

The following statement shall be an addition to the specifications: "The Contractor's work shall be performed between the hours of 7 a.m. and 7 p.m. and no work shall be performed on Sundays or major holidays."

The Contractor's Bid sheet shall be replaced with the revised and attached bid sheet.

Specification 9.3.1 – Third sentence now reads: The concrete shall be protected from traffic until sufficiently cured prior to the placement of asphalt." Revised to read: The concrete shall be protected from traffic until sufficiently cured."

### **OUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**

Q: Where is our access?

A: Access is as shown on the drawings.

Q: Do they have city sewage here?

A: Yes. The Contractor is responsible for locating any utilities.

Q: Just bust through the side of the existing drop inlet?

A: The existing drop inlet is to be cut to allow placement of the discharge pipe and the pipe is to be fitted to the drop inlet and grout sealed in the same fashion as the proposed drop inlet.

Q: Is gas line on the plans?

A: The Contractor is responsible for locating all utilities including gas lines.

* * *	1.16	* * *	t the second of the
			<b>a</b> - * 1
			" " " " Y
			The state of the s
			•

Req # DEP 14897 Campbell's Creek (Miller) Drainage Addendum #1

Q: Will we have to have a traffic control plan for working on the existing drop inlet? A: Yes. The Contractor will be responsible for getting an approved traffic control plan and submitting to the WVDEP as outlined in the specifications.

Q: Is there a main gas line that runs this way?

A: The Contractor is responsible for locating all utilities including gas lines.

Q: Will we move the gas line?

A: It may be necessary to relocate a gas line or it could be possible to shift alignments slightly when actual utility locations are known.

		0. (1.0)	. ** **
			4.1
			e de la companya de l
			e a
٠			

# Campbell's Creek (Miller) Drainage Requisition# DEP14897 Addendum#1 Contractor's Bid Schedule

Company Name:	E	Agle	EXC	wation	INC.
Address:	P.O.	BOX.	218		
	KE	NNA.	WV	2524	18

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 6600 00
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)		\$ 3300 00
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		s 1'980 @
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 6.6000
5.0	150 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	3 ≌	\$ 450°
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION		\$ 15,478 °°
7.1	30 L.F.	Underdrain	40°°	s 1200 °°
7.2	130 L.F.	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe	80 €	\$ 10,4000
7.3	3	Manholes	5,0000	\$ 15,000 00
7.4	Į	Drop Inlet	5,000 00 5,000 00	\$ 5,000°° \$ 330°°°
9.0	11 Tons	1 1/2" Crusher Run Stone	3000	§ '330 <b>=</b>
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$ -
				\$
			***************************************	\$
	·			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		TOTAL		s 66,338°

### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : DEP14897 Bid Date: April 14 2010 Project: Comptell Creek (Miller) Orginage Pre-Bid Date: March 12 2010 GARY Line Name Name Company: Mª Court & Sen Const Company: Address: Po' Dx Address: 2790 Confrate a Lot issenally, wi Phone #: Phone#: 304 765-5288 304-984-1115 984-2770 Fax # 304 765-5293 Fax # Responded delican Email Email Robert BAINES Name Name : Company: BAINES EXC. INC. Company: EAGLE EXCAVATION INC. Address: *P.O. Box* 13384 Address: 🔑 Sissomille WV. 25360 Phone# : Phone #: 304-944-1725 304-984-0074 Fax # Fax # : Email BAINES EXC. Anolican Email Name Name : DENNIS C. 64 BGS : Krign Company: Breakquan Const. Company: Course UP 100 Address: 1075 old Turnfile 2d Address: 60 Box 245 Sutton 26601 SIMPSON WILL Phone# : , 304765-5317 Phone #: <u> 304-739-4397</u> : 304-765:5317 Fax # Fax # : 304-734-4400 Email Email : PCG\_ CECUGINEL WOLLGE GRATHLINK I MEET : PINDLE ! Name Sanie Name Company: EASTERN TANK ! KITLITIES Company: Mountan Movers Address: 216 South Marrie Address: 145 KRIT LANE Princeton Weston 26452 Phone#: 304-324-2492 Phone #: 304-269-2449 Fax # : 304-324-8692 : 704-694-5603 Fax # Email : FASTERN THOKED [ROSTREPLYET, NET Email

		at a sec	
			e de la companya de l

### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : DEP14.897 Project: Campbells Greek (Miller) Orange	Bid Date: April 14 2010 Pre-Bid Date: Marth 12 2010
Name : BRAD WISCH 4 Company: CMAN EXCAVATING Address: RTI BOX 140 Ciberty W-V 25124	Name: Mick toges  Company: Bonest Const.  Address: PO box 10  Procius WV 25164
Phone #: 304-586-3736  Fax # : 304-586-3789  Email :	Phone#: 304-548-7004  Fax #: 304-548-7133  Email: 6000001 court & y. have Com
Name: Matt Adams Company: Kell: Colf Address: 3075 Point Marion Id Molbantown ww 26505	Name: De la Thatea Company: Thata Cost C. Inc. Address: PoBac 13227 Charleston W/ 25312
Phone #: 304 292 8/02  Fax # : 304 292 8608  Email : adams m/ca @ Comcast. 1et	Phone# : 304 584 2299  Fax # : 364 914 2334  Email :
Name: Davidly Bommes:  Company: Pecas Nil with Co  Address: 5// 50th 57/66	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 304 9250 57  Fax # : 925 935  Email : Jody May & Add. Gan	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: Ann MARONICLL Company: TEASTRAN ARRON Address: 70 Box 4100 CHARLESTON WILL ZS366	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #:304.414.0255  Fax # : 0256  Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :

	Agency REQ.P.O#
	CMC
VALONAL ALL LAFAL BY THESE DDESENTS. That we the und	ersigned,
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That WE, the Bit	, as Principal, and
of	rporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
Will its philospal shade in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,
vell and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, or	ur heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached her	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liable exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	on snail be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in roll of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here	unto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	·
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Attomey-in-Fact

AGENCY RFQ/RFP#

D)

E)

F)

H) (1)

(J)

(M)(N)

(Q)

(R)

(T) (U)

(V)

NOTE:

		RFQ/RFP#(B)		
	Bid Bond			
WV State Agency	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRI			
(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C) of (D)	,(E),		
Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and (F)	of,		
right corner of page #1)	(H), a corporation org	anized and existing under the laws		
Your Company Name	of the State of (I) with its	principal office in the City of		
City, Location of your Company	(J) as Surety, are he	ld and firmly bound unto The State		
State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sur	n of( <u>K</u> )		
Surety Corporate Name	(\$) for the payment	of which, well and truly to be made,		
City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our	neirs, administrators, executors,		
State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.			
State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of the above obligation	on is such that whereas the Principal		
City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the	ne Department of Administration		
Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	I made a part hereof to enter into a		
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for			
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)			
this line in words.		-		
Amount of bond in figures				
Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.			
Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	·		
Month	(b) If said bid shall be accepted ar	nd the Principal shall enter into a		
Year	contract in accordance with the bid or propo	sal attached hereto and shall furnish		
Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all			
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement create	d by the acceptance of said bid then		
Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full			
President	force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the			
Title of person signing  Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the				
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated	•		
Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value received, he	reby stipulates and agrees that the		
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond shall	I be in no way impaired or affected by		
<del>-</del>	any extension of time within which the Ob	ligee may accept such hid; and said		
Surety	Surety does hereby waive notice of any suc			
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised		pal and Surety have hereunto set their		
Surety Seal must accompany this bid				
bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are co	- to be signed by their manner officers		
	seals to be affixed hereto and these present	s to be signed by their proper officers,		
	this (N) day of (O)			
•	n: : 10			
	Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)		
		(Name of Principal)		
	(R)	By(S)		
		(Must be President or		
		Vice President)		
	· ·			
		Title		
	· (U)	•		
•	Surety Corporate Seal	(V)		
•	•	(Name of Surety)		
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
		(W)		
	,	Attorney-in-Fact		

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

### **BID BOND**

KN	IOW ALL MEN BY THES	E PRESENTS, That we, the un	dersigned, Eagle Excavation, Inc.
of	Kenna,	WV	, as Principal, and United States Surety Company
of	Timonium ,	, a c	orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
MD	with its principal of	ffice in the City ofTimo	nium, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virg	ginia, as Obligee, in the po	enal sum of <u>Five Percent of A</u>	Amount Bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well and tru	ly to be made, we jointly a	and severally bind ourselves, o	ur heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
Th	e Condition of the above	obligation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department	t of Administration a certa	in bid or proposal, allached her	reto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP1489	7 - Campbell's Creek	(Miller) Drainage - Accordir	g to Plans & Specifications
NO	OW THEREFORE,		
(a)	If said bid shall be reject	cted, or	ter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
	and the second and th	ada and incurance required by	the hid or oronosal, and shall in all other respects deficitly like
	and the state of t	a of anid hid than this obligation	in chall he nell and void. Otherwise this obligation shall remain in foir
force and el	ffect. It is expressly unde	rstood and agreed that the liab	lilty of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the	penal amount of this oblig	gation as neven stated.	
Th	e Surety for the value rea	ceived, hereby stipulates and a	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaire	ed or affected by any exte	nsion of the time within which t	he Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice	e of any such extension.		
1A1	WITNESS WHEREOF E	Princinal and Surety have hereu	into set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
NII	1, 102/12/17/ COUNTY	he affixed hereunto and these	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	day ofApril		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(	day of		
/	4 0 1		Eagle Excavation, Inc.
Principal Co	orporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
			White Strenham
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			Mieke D. Freshour President
			(Title)
Surety Corp	porate Seal		United States Surety Company
			(Name of Surety)
			$(, \downarrow \cdot, \land \land \land \land \land \land \land \land \land \land \land \land \land \land \land \land \land \land $
			By: totales of Tours
			Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fect

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey,

Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminaling the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Gotporate Seals







Rv.

Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

SS

On this 4th day of December, 2008, before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

My commission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this 14th day of Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary

Corporate Seals











# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OFJACKSOAL, TO-WIT:
I, DENINS GEORGE FRESHOUR, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>Fng/E FXAVATION INC</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>FAGE EXCAVATION TIVE</u> .  (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
EAGLE EXCAVATION INC. (Company Name)
By: Dennis Deorge Freshow
Title: FIELD MANAGER
Date: 4-2-10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nday of April.
By Granissian expirate Seat 9 2019
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CLARISSA McQUILLEN Poca Valley Bank 6420 Sissonville Drive Sissonville, West Virginia 25320 My Commission Expires Oct. 9, 2019  (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No. 14897

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: EAg/E EXCAVATION INC.
Authorized Signature: Dennie Leonge Fushou Date: 4-2-10
State of West Vinginia
County of Karpubha to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this and ay of
My Commission expires Od + 9, 20 9
AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC Clauser McCull
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CLARISSA McQUILLEN Poca Valley Bank 6420 Sissonville Drive Sissonville, West Virginia 25320 My Commission Expires Oct. 9, 2019